
Anti-trafficking Task Forces, Coalitions and Points of Contact in Florida 

ALACHUA COUNTY COALITION AGAINST 
HUMAN TRAFFICKING 
Marie Samec 
Email--  accaht@gmail.com 
Facebook page-- www.facebook.com/accaht 
Serves: Alachua and some surrounding counties 
 

BIG BEND COALITION AGAINST HUMAN 
TRAFFICKING 
Ralph Bradley 
Department of Homeland Security 
Ralph.T.Bradley@ice.dhs.gov 
Terry Coonan 
FSU Center for the Advancement of Human 
Rights 
tcoonan@admin.fsu.edu 
Serves: Franklin, Gadsden, Jefferson, Leon, 
Liberty, and Wakulla 
 

CLEARWATER/TAMPA BAY AREA TASK FORCE 
ON HUMAN TRAFFICKING 
Detective James McBride – 
james.mcbridge@myclearwater.com 
Humantrafficking@myclearwater.com 
(727) 562-4916, or fax 
(727) 562-4488 
Serves: Pinellas and Pasco 

EAST COAST HUMANT TRAFFICKING TASK 
FORCE 
Dr. Anthony Davis-- 407-234-6684 
Email-- spacecoastrrc@gmail.com 
Serves: Brevard and Seminole 

 

GREATER ORLANDO HUMAN TRAFFICKING 
TASK FORCE, INC. 
Orlando, FL 
Tomas Lares – tomas.lares@gohttf.org 
Main: 407-244-5129 
info@GOHTTF.org 
www.GOHTTF.org  
Serves: Orange and Osceola 
 

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY HUMAN TRAFFICKING 
COALITION (MDCHTC) 
Ivon Mesa -- mesai@miamidade.gov 
Violet Felipe -- felipev@miamidade.gov 
Beatriz Susana Uitts -- uittsb@miamidade.gov 
305-285-5900 

Serves: Dade 

 
NORTH EAST FLORIDA HUMAN TRAFFICKING 
COALITION 
Co-chair- Lori Armstrong -- 904-633-0322-- 
jessica.armstrong@jax.ufl.edu 
Co-chair- Lt. Scott Dignee  -- 904-306-2102-- 
scott.dignee@jaxsheriff.org 
Email--  
neflhumantraffickingtaskforce@gmail.com 
Facebook page-- www.facebook.com/NEFHTC 
Serves: Duval, Clay and Nassau 

PANHANDLE AREA 
Agent Chad Berry 
Department of Homeland Security 
202-391-8891 
Chad.berry@ice.dhs.gov 
Serves: Escambia, Okaloosa, Santa Rosa, and 
Walton 
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Kimberly Grabert, MPA, CPM 
Statewide Human Trafficking Prevention 
Director 
Florida Department of Children and Families 
400 W. Robinson Street, S1109 
Orlando, Florida 32801 
407-317-7767 
 

Courtney McCowen 
Anti-Trafficking Coordinator 
Office of the Secretary 
Florida Department of Juvenile Justice 
Office: 850.717.2714 
Cell: 850.284.1114 
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